Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.

N.H.06, Jalgaon-Bhusawal Road, Jalgaon Kh.

| MBBS Fee Structure for the A.Y 2025-26

85 % State Quota 15 % Institutional Quota
For BOYS For GIRLS
s EBC/EWS EBC/EWS
r
(whose Other (whose
N Description parent’s Reserved parent’s Institute NRI
OPEN income is OBC/SEBC SC/ST income is OBC/SEBC Candidate
0. (VJ,NT, Quota (3x)
less than 8 SBC) less than 8 (5x)
lakhs, are lakhs, are
eligible) eligible)
Tuition Fees 6,27,803 3,13,901.50 | 3,13,901.50 - - - 18,83,409 31,39,015
1 1500
Development Fees 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 72,197 2,16,591 3,60,985
Total Fees 7,00,000 386098.50 386098.50 1500 72,197 72,197 72,197 21,00,000 35,00,000
Payment of Tuition Fees & Development Fee by demand draft in favour of “Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital” payable at “Jalgaon”.
(Demand Draft from any nationalised bank)
Hostel & Mess Fees
Hostel Fees 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000 95,000
Payment of Hostel Fees by demand draft in favour of “Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital Hostel” payable at “Jalgaon”.
2 (Demand Draft from any nationalised bank)
Mess Fees 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750 99,750

Payment of Mess Fees by Demand Draft (including 5% GST) should be drawn

(Demand Draf

t from any nat

in favour of “ Utkarsha Educare Pvt. Ltd”

ionalised bank)

payable at “Jalgaon”.

Total Fees

1,94,750

1,94,750

1,94,750

1,94,750

1,94,750 1,94,750

1,94,750

1,94,750

1,94,750

» Important Note:-
» Candidates of the reserve category coming from the CAP round in 85% quota should produce all the relevant documents at the time of admission.

Failure to produce the documents, and consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason, the
candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course.

» ** (Note:- Hostel and Mess fees, University Eligibility Fee (Sr. No.-2,3) will be accepted only when the students fill the status retention form or when
the admission is confirmed).*

3 University Eligibility Fee for MBBS Course (2025-26)

Sr. No Quota Registration Eligibility Fees Rs.
1 Open (for Maharashtra State Students) 1600/- 8900/- 10,500/-
2 Reserved Category 1600/- 1600/- 3,200/-
3 Institute Quota 1600/- 52950/- 54,550/-
4 15% NRI Quota / Foreign National 1600/- 89250/- 90,850/-

Tuition fees for the academic year 2025-26 may be revised as per the Fee Regulatory Authority’s decision.
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NEET UG 2025 Fee-Related FAQs (Based on State CET Cell Guidelines)

The following FAQs pertain specifically to Tuition Fees and Development Fees for candidates seeking
admission through NEET UG 2025 at Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College and Hospital, Jalgaon. All other
fees (e.g., examination fees, hostel fees, mess fees, etc.) are uniform for all candidates. Candidates
must submit all required documents as specified in the NEET UG 2025 Information Brochure issued

by the State CET Cell.

1.

Question :

[ am an Open Category candidate. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?

Answer: Youneed to pay the full tuition fee and full development fee.
2. Question: [am an Open Category (EBC/EWS) female candidate with an annual income below
%8 lakh. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?
Answer: Youare exempt from paying the tuition fee; only the full development fee is
applicable.
3. Question: [aman Open Category (EBC/EWS) male candidate with an annual income below %8
lakh. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?
Answer: Youneedtopay 50% ofthe tuition fee and the full development fee.
4. Question: Iaman SC/ST category candidate. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?
Answer: Youneed to payonly 21,500/ as the tuition fee. No development fee is applicable.
5. Question: Iaman NT/SBC category candidate. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?
Answer: Youare exempt from paying the tuition fee; only the full development fee is
applicable.
6. Question: aman OBC/SEBC male category candidate. How much tuition fee do I need to pay?
Answer: Youneed to pay 50% of'the tuition fee and the full development fee.
7. Question: Iaman OBC/SEBC female category candidate. How much tuition fee do I need to

Answer :

pay?
You are exempt from paying the tuition fee; only the full development fee is
applicable.

Important Notes :

Document Verification : To avail of the applicable fee concessions, candidates must submit all
required documents as specified in the NEET UG 2025 Information Brochure.
OBC/SEBC/VJ/NT/SBC Candidates : Submission of a Non-Creamy Layer Certificate and Income
Certificate 1s mandatory.

Other Fees : All candidates, regardless of category, must pay other fees (e.g., examination fees, hostel
fees, mess fees, or miscellaneous fees) in full, as these are uniform for all.

Income Criteria : For EBC/EWS candidates, the annual family income must be below 28 lakh to
qualify for fee concessions.

Compliance : The above fee structure is based on the guidelines provided by the State CET Cell for
NEET UG 2025 admissions.

For Further Details : Candidates are advised to refer to the official NEET UG 2025 Information
Brochure published by the State CET Cell or contact the authorities at Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical
College and Hospital, Jalgaon for clarification.
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NEET UG 2025 |13} Y[erraatlt U4 (FAQ) (59 CET H=4T ANfeRi® aw@iqar)

Hreiter uHaR Had o= Wi 3101 Saude B giesft &€t smed, St NEET UG 2025
R U 9UI=aT SHGARIYIST A1) 3Ted. 3R Hd Yod (I4T., U1 Yob, THiaie Yob, 79
Yok 3.) Td SHGARIAIS] THHH 3ed. SHGARIFT NEET UG 2025 HTfgd s d 7Hg
Wl Td TGRS HITGUA HIG HU SUTHRS 8.

1. we: Tt eur watEn (Open Category) SHEAR T8, HAT fadt <=M W1 HRId arTa?
IR AU HYUf == B 34101 Hyof SEaude Bt HRE! anla.

2. Wy H g1 yariidiel (EBC/EWS) Higdll SHEAR 3{Tg 101 71 aiftfes Icad ¢ Araiuan
HH 318, Aa fhdt SRE Wi HRId arla?
IR YUY SR B U AFTUR A6, Thad YUl Seeauic Tl HIE! drle.

3. Wy 1t e yanidie (EBC/EWS) 3N IUEAR 3T 31101 11! a1ftfes I ¢ dARaivan
&Y 3R, Her ) =EA B WRId are?
IR AU 3Heff (50%) eg=H Wt 311 Hyof Seaudie B Wd e,

4. wy: 1t sc/sT yaral SRR 3HTe, Hell fabdl SR B WRId! arRle?
TN AU WHad 21,500/- Taa! SR BT U A1lel. (S@audic 1 anmat.)

5. WH: { NT/SBC UaTlidl SHGAR 318, HT fasd o= BI HRIE! Arie?
FER: YUY SR B U ARTOMR 181, Tad Jquf Sgaudic B 4R are.

6. WH: It OBC/SEBC Gy Yailidl SHEAR 318, Hall fadl == Wt wRidt amta?
TR AU 3eff (50% ) eI Wi 3107 Hyof SEaudic BT HRTdt TrI.

7. U%: H# OBC/SEBC Hfgdl Uailid! SHGdR Mg, Hall fhd! cg=- Wi HRTd! arta?
BN AU SR B HITE dRTUR 181, Had Jyuf S@audic B 4RE! are.

HgarT I

« PNIGUA USATSUI: Yo Hadd! (Haaudrars! SHGaRIAI NEET UG 2025
HIfgAYFa®Td g Hadl 9d Havgd HHIGUS HIaI S0 HaaH e,

« OBC/SEBC/VJ/NT/SBC SHGARIHTE!: A14-fohH ToR U0 34101 STa UHI0IE |ig
F SYTH RS IATE.

o AN Ye®: Ud SHGARIAI, YailH! ual 9 Hdl, $a3 Yo (Ial., ULIe Yoo, THfae e,
B Yoo §.) YUI0l HR1E ARTA, SRUT § Jarara! ThaH .

- Id@A AP EBC/EWS STCaRIHE] Feard diftfes I T8 TRATIAT HHT 307
HaH 3HTe.

- QTEA: 81 Yeb 91 Iod CET Ha=AT NEET UG 2025 W= =T ARTGRI® daia
YT 3.

3ifere arfgdiaTdt: SACaR IS9 CET V& USRI Baedl NEET UG 2025

Siftrepraieft wudh wruTar.



